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Precinct Committeemen Appointments and Resignations 

Precinct committeemen are elected at the primary election during each even­
numbered year. According to A.RS. §16-821 (B), if a vacancy exists in the office of 
precinct committeeman,. the Board of Supervisors may fill the vacancy upon 
recommendation from the county chair of the appropriate political party. If a 
previously elected or appointed precinct committeeman resigns or moves from his or 
her precinct, a resignation is submitted by the party chair for approval by the Board 
of Supervisors and the position becomes vacant. 

The following resignations and appointments have been submitted by the 
appropriate party chairman for approval: 

RESIGNATION-PRECINCT-PARTY: Susan Gray-088-DEM, Carter Santini-166-
DEM, Deborah Bonjouklian-211-DEM, Bill Beard-105-REP, Sharon Muelchi-127-
REP, Timothy Laux-234-REP 

APPOINTMENT-PRECINCT-PARTY: Nancy Kraushaar-014-DEM, Susan Ritz-014-
DEM, Esperanza Molina-023-DEM, Lucas Verdugo-037-DEM, Darryn Ouk-042-
DEM, Judy Gillies-045-DEM, James Sinex-075-DEM, Richard Bracamonte-096-
DEM, Carter Santini-097-DEM, Katherine Stiff-097-DEM, Thabit Shafer-112-DEM, 
Jess Wallenmeyer-166-DEM, Helenor Luna-172-DEM, Susan Maurer-172-DEM, 
Katherine Reiter-172-DEM, Michelle McMahon-178-DEM, Rachel Dawkins-182-
DEM, Kimberlee Holaway-194-DEM, Fabian Danobegtia-232-DEM, Matthew Rohen­
Trapp-242-DEM, Lisa Yencarelli-242-DEM, Au'Vey Martinez-011-REP, Sandee 
Spiker-193-REP, Edward Fickes-207-REP, William Harvey-209-REP, Julie Oseguera 
Smith-232-REP, Virginia Stanek-046-LBT 

By approving the above resignations and appointments, the Board of Supervisors 
and the Elections Department will be in compliance with A.R.S. §16-821 (B). 

The Elections Department recommends approval of the resignations and 
appointments put forth by the county chairs. 
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Fiscal Impact: None. 

Support of Prosperity Initiative: NIA 

Provide information that explains N/ A 
how this activity supports the 
selected Prosperity Initiative 

Board of Supervisor District: • 1 
• 2 
• 3 
• 4 
• 5 

Department: Elections 

Name: Vanessa Figueroa 

Telephone: ~ : _ 
Department Director Signature: --~--=""-=------------------

Deputy County Administrator Signature: _________________ _ Date: _____ _ 

County Administrator Signature: ____________________ _ Date: _____ _ 
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